MPT Pressure transducer
Operating & Installation instructions
MPT-Druckaufnehmer
Installations- und Bedienungsanleitung
Transducteur de pression MPT
Instructions d’installation et d’utilisation
Transductor de presión MPT
Instrucciones de uso e instalación

En
gl
ish
If purchased as a complete system the unit will be wired to the terminal block.
However this should be considered to be a temporary connection to allow for
calibration and functional testing.
The cable shield should be connected to the enclosure and earth by way of an
EMC cable gland. The cable should be routed away from any high voltage cables
or electrically noisy equipment.
Any unused connections should be insulated such that they are a true no-connect.
Hydraulic Connection Details
The transducer is designed to be attached by the coupling thread only. Observe
the maximum torque of 27 Nm.
Model table / configuration
 Model  Outputs  Pressure   Pressure Connection  Number available range (Gauge)
 MPT016BB** 5V, mA 16 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT040BB** 5V, mA 40 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT100BB** 5V, mA 100 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT250BB** 5V, mA 250 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT400BB** 5V, mA 400 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT600BB** 5V, mA 600 bar 1/4” BSPP
 MPT1000BM** 5V, mA 1000 bar M12 x 1.5
 MPT200PU** 5V, mA 200 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male
 MPT600PU** 5V, mA 600 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male
 MPT1K5PU** 5V, mA 1500 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male
 MPT4K0PU** 5V, mA 4000 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male
 MPT6K0PU** 5V, mA 6000 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male
 MPT7K5PU** 5V, mA 7500 psi 7/16” -20UN #4 SAE ORB Male